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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Nebraska 3 2-1 234 78.00
2. Iowa 3 3-0 229 76.33
3. Illinois 2 1-1 149 74.50
4. Michigan 1 0-1 73 73.00
5. Purdue 1 0-1 69 69.00
6. Ohio St. 2 1-1 136 68.00
7. Indiana 4 3-1 265 66.25
8. Wisconsin 1 0-1 66 66.00
9. Michigan St. 2 1-1 131 65.50

10. Rutgers 2 1-1 129 64.50
11. Northwestern 2 1-1 124 62.00
12. Minnesota 1 0-1 60 60.00
13. Maryland 1 0-1 51 51.00
14. Penn St. 1 0-1 50 50.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Rutgers 2 116 58.00
2. Indiana 4 241 60.25
3. Maryland 1 62 62.00
4. Iowa 3 192 64.00

Ohio St. 2 128 64.00
6. Minnesota 1 65 65.00
7. Northwestern 2 132 66.00
8. Michigan St. 2 143 71.50
9. Purdue 1 73 73.00

10. Penn St. 1 75 75.00
Wisconsin 1 75 75.00

12. Michigan 1 76 76.00
13. Nebraska 3 230 76.67
14. Illinois 2 158 79.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Iowa 3 76.33 64.00 +12.33
2. Rutgers 2 64.50 58.00 +6.50
3. Indiana 4 66.25 60.25 +6.00
4. Ohio St. 2 68.00 64.00 +4.00
5. Nebraska 3 78.00 76.67 +1.33
6. Michigan 1 73.00 76.00 -3.00
7. Purdue 1 69.00 73.00 -4.00

Northwestern 2 62.00 66.00 -4.00
9. Illinois 2 74.50 79.00 -4.50

10. Minnesota 1 60.00 65.00 -5.00
11. Michigan St. 2 65.50 71.50 -6.00
12. Wisconsin 1 66.00 75.00 -9.00
13. Maryland 1 51.00 62.00 -11.00
14. Penn St. 1 50.00 75.00 -25.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Michigan 1 18 20 .900
2. Purdue 1 13 15 .867
3. Ohio St. 2 20 24 .833
4. Iowa 3 38 48 .792
5. Indiana 4 60 77 .779
6. Maryland 1 7 9 .778
7. Nebraska 3 40 52 .769
8. Illinois 2 27 37 .730
9. Penn St. 1 18 25 .720

10. Rutgers 2 17 26 .654
11. Michigan St. 2 24 38 .632
12. Northwestern 2 25 41 .610
13. Wisconsin 1 3 5 .600
14. Minnesota 1 6 12 .500
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Iowa 3 88 176 .500
2. Illinois 2 54 119 .454
3. Nebraska 3 84 192 .438
4. Michigan 1 26 61 .426
5. Wisconsin 1 28 67 .418
6. Indiana 4 94 225 .418
7. Ohio St. 2 52 126 .413
8. Michigan St. 2 48 119 .403
9. Rutgers 2 53 132 .402

10. Minnesota 1 24 62 .387
11. Purdue 1 23 63 .365
12. Northwestern 2 44 137 .321
13. Maryland 1 22 70 .314
14. Penn St. 1 14 59 .237

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Iowa 3 73 217 .336
2. Rutgers 2 36 107 .336
3. Minnesota 1 23 63 .365
4. Michigan St. 2 48 125 .384
5. Indiana 4 101 255 .396
6. Maryland 1 22 55 .400
7. Purdue 1 25 61 .410
8. Ohio St. 2 47 111 .423
9. Northwestern 2 52 120 .433

10. Penn St. 1 30 69 .435
11. Illinois 2 61 136 .449
12. Nebraska 3 84 183 .459
13. Wisconsin 1 27 57 .474
14. Michigan 1 25 49 .510

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Illinois 2 14 25 .560
2. Purdue 1 10 27 .370
3. Nebraska 3 26 75 .347
4. Indiana 4 17 51 .333
5. Michigan St. 2 11 34 .324
6. Minnesota 1 6 20 .300
7. Iowa 3 15 51 .294
8. Ohio St. 2 12 44 .273
9. Rutgers 2 6 23 .261

10. Michigan 1 3 12 .250
11. Wisconsin 1 7 29 .241
12. Northwestern 2 11 50 .220
13. Penn St. 1 4 23 .174
14. Maryland 1 0 12 .000

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Minnesota 1 3 23 .130
2. Indiana 4 8 57 .140
3. Iowa 3 15 72 .208
4. Purdue 1 4 18 .222
5. Rutgers 2 10 38 .263
6. Maryland 1 2 7 .286
7. Penn St. 1 4 13 .308
8. Nebraska 3 14 45 .311
9. Northwestern 2 13 37 .351

10. Michigan St. 2 18 50 .360
11. Illinois 2 22 61 .361
12. Ohio St. 2 12 26 .462
13. Michigan 1 8 17 .471
14. Wisconsin 1 9 12 .750
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Rutgers 2 89 44.50
2. Northwestern 2 83 41.50
3. Minnesota 1 41 41.00
4. Iowa 3 121 40.33
5. Maryland 1 39 39.00
6. Michigan St. 2 75 37.50
7. Illinois 2 73 36.50
8. Indiana 4 145 36.25
9. Purdue 1 36 36.00

10. Nebraska 3 107 35.67
11. Ohio St. 2 68 34.00
12. Michigan 1 32 32.00

Penn St. 1 32 32.00
14. Wisconsin 1 30 30.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Michigan 1 27 27.00
2. Rutgers 2 62 31.00
3. Indiana 4 138 34.50
4. Nebraska 3 107 35.67
5. Illinois 2 73 36.50
6. Ohio St. 2 74 37.00

Michigan St. 2 74 37.00
8. Iowa 3 113 37.67
9. Purdue 1 38 38.00

10. Wisconsin 1 41 41.00
11. Maryland 1 42 42.00
12. Northwestern 2 85 42.50
13. Minnesota 1 43 43.00
14. Penn St. 1 54 54.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Rutgers 2 89 44.50 62 31.00 +13.50
2. Michigan 1 32 32.00 27 27.00 +5.00
3. Iowa 3 121 40.33 113 37.67 +2.67
4. Indiana 4 145 36.25 138 34.50 +1.75
5. Michigan St. 2 75 37.50 74 37.00 +0.50
6. Illinois 2 73 36.50 73 36.50 0.00

Nebraska 3 107 35.67 107 35.67 0.00
8. Northwestern 2 83 41.50 85 42.50 -1.00
9. Minnesota 1 41 41.00 43 43.00 -2.00

Purdue 1 36 36.00 38 38.00 -2.00
11. Maryland 1 39 39.00 42 42.00 -3.00

Ohio St. 2 68 34.00 74 37.00 -3.00
13. Wisconsin 1 30 30.00 41 41.00 -11.00
14. Penn St. 1 32 32.00 54 54.00 -22.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Iowa 3 22 7.33
2. Illinois 2 11 5.50
3. Ohio St. 2 9 4.50

Northwestern 2 9 4.50
5. Penn St. 1 4 4.00

Indiana 4 16 4.00
7. Rutgers 2 7 3.50
8. Minnesota 1 3 3.00
9. Nebraska 3 7 2.33

10. Michigan 1 2 2.00
Maryland 1 2 2.00
Wisconsin 1 2 2.00
Michigan St. 2 4 2.00
Purdue 1 2 2.00
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Iowa 3 60 20.00
2. Purdue 1 18 18.00
3. Nebraska 3 53 17.67
4. Illinois 2 35 17.50

Michigan St. 2 35 17.50
6. Wisconsin 1 17 17.00

Minnesota 1 17 17.00
8. Ohio St. 2 33 16.50

Indiana 4 66 16.50
10. Michigan 1 16 16.00
11. Northwestern 2 24 12.00
12. Rutgers 2 21 10.50
13. Maryland 1 9 9.00
14. Penn St. 1 8 8.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan 1 10 10.00
2. Ohio St. 2 17 8.50
3. Penn St. 1 8 8.00
4. Nebraska 3 23 7.67
5. Northwestern 2 14 7.00

Maryland 1 7 7.00
7. Indiana 4 25 6.25
8. Iowa 3 18 6.00

Wisconsin 1 6 6.00
10. Michigan St. 2 11 5.50
11. Rutgers 2 9 4.50
12. Illinois 2 8 4.00
13. Purdue 1 3 3.00
14. Minnesota 1 1 1.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Northwestern 2 16 8.00 27 13.50 +5.50
2. Penn St. 1 10 10.00 15 15.00 +5.00
3. Michigan 1 13 13.00 17 17.00 +4.00

Maryland 1 14 14.00 18 18.00 +4.00
5. Ohio St. 2 21 10.50 28 14.00 +3.50
6. Wisconsin 1 8 8.00 11 11.00 +3.00
7. Illinois 2 18 9.00 18 9.00 0.00
8. Purdue 1 15 15.00 14 14.00 -1.00

Indiana 4 55 13.75 51 12.75 -1.00
Nebraska 3 36 12.00 33 11.00 -1.00

11. Michigan St. 2 31 15.50 26 13.00 -2.50
Rutgers 2 31 15.50 26 13.00 -2.50

13. Iowa 3 37 12.33 27 9.00 -3.33
14. Minnesota 1 14 14.00 8 8.00 -6.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Wisconsin 1 17 17.00 8 8.00 2.13
2. Illinois 2 35 17.50 18 9.00 1.94
3. Iowa 3 60 20.00 37 12.33 1.62
4. Ohio St. 2 33 16.50 21 10.50 1.57
5. Northwestern 2 24 12.00 16 8.00 1.50
6. Nebraska 3 53 17.67 36 12.00 1.47
7. Michigan 1 16 16.00 13 13.00 1.23
8. Minnesota 1 17 17.00 14 14.00 1.21
9. Purdue 1 18 18.00 15 15.00 1.20

Indiana 4 66 16.50 55 13.75 1.20
11. Michigan St. 2 35 17.50 31 15.50 1.13
12. Penn St. 1 8 8.00 10 10.00 0.80
13. Rutgers 2 21 10.50 31 15.50 0.68
14. Maryland 1 9 9.00 14 14.00 0.64
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Northwestern 2 36 18.00
2. Rutgers 2 34 17.00
3. Maryland 1 15 15.00
4. Nebraska 3 33 11.00
5. Michigan 1 10 10.00

Illinois 2 20 10.00
Minnesota 1 10 10.00
Penn St. 1 10 10.00

9. Indiana 4 36 9.00
Purdue 1 9 9.00
Wisconsin 1 9 9.00

12. Iowa 3 25 8.33
13. Michigan St. 2 16 8.00
14. Ohio St. 2 15 7.50

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Iowa 3 96 32.00
2. Minnesota 1 31 31.00
3. Michigan St. 2 59 29.50
4. Rutgers 2 55 27.50
5. Indiana 4 109 27.25
6. Purdue 1 27 27.00
7. Illinois 2 53 26.50

Ohio St. 2 53 26.50
9. Nebraska 3 74 24.67

10. Maryland 1 24 24.00
11. Northwestern 2 47 23.50
12. Michigan 1 22 22.00

Penn St. 1 22 22.00
14. Wisconsin 1 21 21.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Michigan 1 22 4 .846
2. Rutgers 2 55 15 .786
3. Ohio St. 2 53 15 .779
4. Purdue 1 27 8 .771
5. Michigan St. 2 59 19 .756
6. Indiana 4 109 41 .727
7. Nebraska 3 74 28 .725
8. Maryland 1 24 10 .706
9. Wisconsin 1 21 9 .700

10. Minnesota 1 31 14 .689
11. Northwestern 2 47 22 .681
12. Illinois 2 53 25 .679
13. Iowa 3 96 49 .662
14. Penn St. 1 22 19 .537

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Rutgers 2 34 47 .420
2. Northwestern 2 36 63 .364
3. Maryland 1 15 32 .319
4. Michigan 1 10 23 .303
5. Nebraska 3 33 79 .295
6. Illinois 2 20 48 .294
7. Iowa 3 25 64 .281
8. Indiana 4 36 97 .271
9. Minnesota 1 10 29 .256

10. Purdue 1 9 30 .231
11. Michigan St. 2 16 55 .225
12. Penn St. 1 10 35 .222
13. Wisconsin 1 9 32 .220
14. Ohio St. 2 15 59 .203
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Purdue 1 10 10.00
2. Nebraska 3 26 8.67
3. Illinois 2 14 7.00

Wisconsin 1 7 7.00
5. Minnesota 1 6 6.00

Ohio St. 2 12 6.00
7. Michigan St. 2 11 5.50

Northwestern 2 11 5.50
9. Iowa 3 15 5.00

10. Indiana 4 17 4.25
11. Penn St. 1 4 4.00
12. Rutgers 2 6 3.00

Michigan 1 3 3.00
14. Maryland 1 0 0.00

Tournament Records
Team Overall Pct. PF PA
Iowa 3-0 1.000 76.33 64.00
Indiana 3-1 .750 66.25 60.25
Nebraska 2-1 .667 78.00 76.67
Illinois 1-1 .500 74.50 79.00
Michigan St. 1-1 .500 65.50 71.50
Northwestern 1-1 .500 62.00 66.00
Ohio St. 1-1 .500 68.00 64.00
Rutgers 1-1 .500 64.50 58.00
Maryland 0-1 .000 51.00 62.00
Michigan 0-1 .000 73.00 76.00
Minnesota 0-1 .000 60.00 65.00
Penn St. 0-1 .000 50.00 75.00
Purdue 0-1 .000 69.00 73.00
Wisconsin 0-1 .000 66.00 75.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Iowa 3

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Illinois 2 149-158 74.5-79.0 -4.50 54-119 .454 14-25 .560 27-37 .730 73 73 0.00
Indiana 4 265-241 66.3-60.3 +6.00 94-225 .418 17-51 .333 60-77 .779 145 138 +1.75
Iowa 3 229-192 76.3-64.0 +12.33 88-176 .500 15-51 .294 38-48 .792 121 113 +2.67
Maryland 1 51-62 51.0-62.0 -11.00 22-70 .314 0-12 .000 7-9 .778 39 42 -3.00
Michigan 1 73-76 73.0-76.0 -3.00 26-61 .426 3-12 .250 18-20 .900 32 27 +5.00
Michigan St. 2 131-143 65.5-71.5 -6.00 48-119 .403 11-34 .324 24-38 .632 75 74 +0.50
Minnesota 1 60-65 60.0-65.0 -5.00 24-62 .387 6-20 .300 6-12 .500 41 43 -2.00
Nebraska 3 234-230 78.0-76.7 +1.33 84-192 .438 26-75 .347 40-52 .769 107 107 0.00
Northwestern 2 124-132 62.0-66.0 -4.00 44-137 .321 11-50 .220 25-41 .610 83 85 -1.00
Ohio St. 2 136-128 68.0-64.0 +4.00 52-126 .413 12-44 .273 20-24 .833 68 74 -3.00
Penn St. 1 50-75 50.0-75.0 -25.00 14-59 .237 4-23 .174 18-25 .720 32 54 -22.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Purdue 1 69-73 69.0-73.0 -4.00 23-63 .365 10-27 .370 13-15 .867 36 38 -2.00
Rutgers 2 129-116 64.5-58.0 +6.50 53-132 .402 6-23 .261 17-26 .654 89 62 +13.50
Wisconsin 1 66-75 66.0-75.0 -9.00 28-67 .418 7-29 .241 3-5 .600 30 41 -11.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0
Indiana 0-0 0 0-0 0 4-8709 2177 4-8709 2177
Iowa 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-16458 5486 3-16458 5486
Maryland 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Michigan 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Michigan St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0
Minnesota 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Nebraska 0-0 0 0-0 0 3-7749 2583 3-7749 2583
Northwestern 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0
Ohio St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0
Penn St. 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Purdue 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Rutgers 0-0 0 0-0 0 2-0 0 2-0 0
Wisconsin 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-0 0 1-0 0
Total 0-0 0 0-0 0 26-32916 1266 26-32916 1266
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 11 2 3 27 27.00
2. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 26 11 15 78 26.00
3. Czinano, Monika - Iowa 3 31 0 11 73 24.33
4. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 13 2 15 43 21.50
5. Owusu, Ashley - MD 1 9 0 3 21 21.00
6. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 2 15 0 11 41 20.50
7. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 19 14 7 59 19.67
8. Phelia, Laila - Mich 1 6 2 5 19 19.00
9. Sissoko, Kadiatou - MINN 1 7 0 4 18 18.00

Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 5 0 8 18 18.00
Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 7 4 0 18 18.00

12. Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 5 3 4 17 17.00
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 1 5 2 5 17 17.00
Pospisilova, Julie - Wisc 1 7 3 0 17 17.00

15. McKenzie, Adalia - Illini 2 12 0 8 32 16.00
Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 3 1 9 16 16.00
Brown, Leigha - Mich 1 6 0 4 16 16.00

18. Berger, Grace - IND 4 25 0 13 63 15.75
19. Nye, Aaliyah - Illini 2 11 7 2 31 15.50

Ekh, Matilda - MSU 2 11 7 2 31 15.50

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Reese, Angel - MD 1 5 8 13 13.00
Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 5 8 13 13.00

3. Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 6 6 12 12.00
4. Shaw, Courtney - NU 2 11 12 23 11.50

Brown, Osh - RU 2 10 13 23 11.50
6. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 2 8 14 22 11.00
7. Sissoko, Kadiatou - MINN 1 3 7 10 10.00
8. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 9 10 19 9.50
9. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 2 26 28 9.33

10. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 8 19 27 9.00
11. Parks, Taiyier - MSU 2 6 11 17 8.50
12. Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 2 6 8 8.00

Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 1 7 8 8.00
14. Berger, Grace - IND 4 3 27 30 7.50

Farquhar, Tamara - MSU 2 4 11 15 7.50
16. Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - IND 4 8 20 28 7.00

Smith, Alexia - MINN 1 2 5 7 7.00
Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 1 6 7 7.00
Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 0 7 7 7.00

20. Czinano, Monika - Iowa 3 6 14 20 6.67
Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 3 17 20 6.67

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 7 9 .778
2. Czinano, Monika - Iowa 3 31 41 .756
3. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 5 8 .625
4. Nye, Aaliyah - Illini 2 11 18 .611
5. Pospisilova, Julie - Wisc 1 7 12 .583
6. Brown, Osh - RU 2 13 23 .565
7. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 15 27 .556
8. Owusu, Ashley - MD 1 9 17 .529
9. Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 11 21 .524

10. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 19 38 .500
Ekh, Matilda - MSU 2 11 22 .500
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 1 5 10 .500
Phelia, Laila - Mich 1 6 12 .500

14. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 2 15 32 .469
15. Smith, Alisia - MSU 2 11 24 .458

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 8 8.00
2. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 7 7.00
3. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 19 6.33
4. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 12 6.00

Clouden, Nia - MSU 2 12 6.00
Rauch, Danielle - Mich 1 6 6.00

7. Warnock, McKenna - Iowa 3 17 5.67
8. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 16 5.33
9. Berger, Grace - IND 4 21 5.25

10. Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 5 5.00
Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 5 5.00
Benzan, Katie - MD 1 5 5.00

13. Patberg, Ali - IND 4 18 4.50
Dickson, Shug - RU 2 9 4.50
Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU 2 9 4.50
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 2 11 11 1.000
Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 4 4 1.000
Brown, Leigha - Mich 1 4 4 1.000

4. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND 4 12 13 .923
5. Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 8 9 .889

McKenzie, Adalia - Illini 2 8 9 .889
7. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 15 17 .882

Burton, Veronica - NU 2 15 17 .882
9. Oden, Jayla - Illini 2 7 8 .875

10. Clouden, Nia - MSU 2 11 13 .846
11. Beacham, Tanaya - OSU 2 5 6 .833

Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 1 5 6 .833
Phelia, Laila - Mich 1 5 6 .833

14. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 9 11 .818
15. Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - IND 4 12 15 .800

Haiby, Sam - Nebr 3 8 10 .800
Reese, Angel - MD 1 4 5 .800
Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 12 15 .800

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Reese, Angel - MD 1 4 4.00
2. Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - IND 4 14 3.50
3. Miller, Braxtin - OSU 2 6 3.00

Burton, Veronica - NU 2 6 3.00
Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 3 3.00
Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 3 3.00
Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 3 3.00
Williams, Cameron - Mich 1 3 3.00

9. Marshall, Gabbie - Iowa 3 7 2.33
Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 7 2.33

11. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 6 2.00
Harris, Rikki - OSU 2 4 2.00
Rauch, Danielle - Mich 1 2 2.00
Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 2 2.00
Phelia, Laila - Mich 1 2 2.00

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Nye, Aaliyah - Illini 2 7 11 .636
2. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 14 27 .519
3. Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 3 7 .429

Pospisilova, Julie - Wisc 1 3 7 .429
5. Ekh, Matilda - MSU 2 7 17 .412
6. Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 4 10 .400

Mikesell, Taylor - OSU 2 6 15 .400
8. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 11 28 .393
9. Hardin, Cassidy - Purdue 1 3 9 .333

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr 3 14 4.67
2. Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 4 4.00
3. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 11 3.67
4. Nye, Aaliyah - Illini 2 7 3.50

Ekh, Matilda - MSU 2 7 3.50
6. Mikesell, Taylor - OSU 2 6 3.00

Hardin, Cassidy - Purdue 1 3 3.00
Pospisilova, Julie - Wisc 1 3 3.00
Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 3 3.00

10. Patberg, Ali - IND 4 8 2.00
Peebles, Jada - Illini 2 4 2.00
Winters, Deja - MINN 1 2 2.00
Phelia, Laila - Mich 1 2 2.00
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 2 2.00
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 1 2 2.00
Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 2 2.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Porter, Erika - Illini 2 5 2.50
2. O'Grady, Addison - Iowa 3 7 2.33
3. Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 2 2.00

Miller, Diamond - MD 1 2 2.00
Schramek, Brooke - Wisc 1 2 2.00

6. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 5 1.67
Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 5 1.67

8. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND 4 6 1.50
Shaw, Courtney - NU 2 3 1.50
Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 2 3 1.50
Sidibe, Awa - RU 2 3 1.50

12. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 4 1.33
13. Gulbe, Aleksa - IND 4 5 1.25
14. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 2 2 1.00

Beacham, Tanaya - OSU 2 2 1.00
Lassiter, Sayawni - RU 2 2 1.00
Nye, Aaliyah - Illini 2 2 1.00
Burton, Veronica - NU 2 2 1.00
Smith, Alexia - MINN 1 1 1.00
Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 1 1.00
Camden, Anna - PSU 1 1 1.00
Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 1 1.00
Winters, Deja - MINN 1 1 1.00
Thomas, Kayla - PSU 1 1 1.00
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 1 1.00
Helgren, Bailey - MINN 1 1 1.00
Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 12 1 12.00
2. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 19 3 6.33
3. Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 4 1 4.00

Oden, Jayla - Illini 2 8 2 4.00
5. McKenzie, Adalia - Illini 2 7 2 3.50
6. Warnock, McKenna - Iowa 3 17 5 3.40
7. Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 3 1 3.00

Miller, Braxtin - OSU 2 6 2 3.00
Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 1 3 1 3.00
Rauch, Danielle - Mich 1 6 2 3.00

11. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 2 8 3 2.67
12. Benzan, Katie - MD 1 5 2 2.50
13. Patberg, Ali - IND 4 18 8 2.25
14. Haiby, Sam - Nebr 3 13 6 2.17
15. Berger, Grace - IND 4 21 10 2.10
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Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 6 6.00
2. Shaw, Courtney - NU 2 11 5.50
3. Brown, Osh - RU 2 10 5.00

Reese, Angel - MD 1 5 5.00
Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 5 5.00

6. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 9 4.50
7. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 2 8 4.00
8. Singleton, Tyia - RU 2 7 3.50
9. Parks, Taiyier - MSU 2 6 3.00

Sissoko, Kadiatou - MINN 1 3 3.00
11. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 8 2.67
12. Satterwhite, Lauryn - NU 2 5 2.50
13. Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - IND 4 8 2.00

Czinano, Monika - Iowa 3 6 2.00
Farquhar, Tamara - MSU 2 4 2.00
Harris, Rikki - OSU 2 4 2.00
Sidibe, Awa - RU 2 4 2.00
Dickson, Shug - RU 2 4 2.00
Thomas, Kayla - PSU 1 2 2.00
Benzan, Katie - MD 1 2 2.00
Collins, Mimi - MD 1 2 2.00
Bagwell Katalinich, Laura - MINN 1 2 2.00
Schramek, Brooke - Wisc 1 2 2.00
Smith, Alexia - MINN 1 2 2.00
Kiser, Emily - Mich 1 2 2.00
Owusu, Ashley - MD 1 2 2.00
Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 2 2.00
Camden, Anna - PSU 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 26 8.67
2. Reese, Angel - MD 1 8 8.00

Kapinus, Leilani - PSU 1 8 8.00
4. Bostic, Kendall - Illini 2 14 7.00

Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 7 7.00
Sissoko, Kadiatou - MINN 1 7 7.00
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 1 7 7.00

8. Berger, Grace - IND 4 27 6.75
9. Brown, Osh - RU 2 13 6.50

10. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr 3 19 6.33
11. Shaw, Courtney - NU 2 12 6.00

Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 6 6.00
Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 6 6.00
Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 6 6.00

15. Martin, Kate - Iowa 3 17 5.67
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Douglass, Halle - Wisc 1 40 40.00
Scalia, Sara - MINN 1 40 40.00
Layden, Madison - Purdue 1 40 40.00
Nelson, Katie - Wisc 1 40 40.00

5. Mikesell, Taylor - OSU 2 80 39.89
6. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 3 117 38.93
7. Rauch, Danielle - Mich 1 39 38.91
8. Burton, Veronica - NU 2 78 38.86
9. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU 2 77 38.71

10. Sissoko, Kadiatou - MINN 1 39 38.67
11. Ekh, Matilda - MSU 2 77 38.46
12. Marisa, Makenna - PSU 1 38 38.39
13. Benzan, Katie - MD 1 38 37.93
14. Berger, Grace - IND 4 149 37.22
15. Hillmon, Naz - Mich 1 37 37.22

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc
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Team Highs
POINTS 92 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)

83 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 33 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)

31 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 74 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/05/2022)

74 Northwestern vs Iowa (N) (03/04/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .517 (31-60) Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)

.510 (25-49) Nebraska vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 15 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)

10 Purdue vs Michigan St. (N) (03/03/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 32 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)

29 Wisconsin vs Illinois (N) (03/02/2022)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .750 (9-12) Illinois vs Wisconsin (N) (03/02/2022)

.500 (5-10) Indiana vs Ohio St. (N) (03/05/2022)
FREE THROWS MADE 19 Michigan St. vs Purdue (N) (03/03/2022)

18 Nebraska vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
18 Michigan vs Nebraska (N) (03/04/2022)
18 Penn St. vs Rutgers (N) (03/02/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 28 Northwestern vs Minnesota (N) (03/03/2022)
26 Michigan St. vs Purdue (N) (03/03/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Ohio St. vs Indiana (N) (03/05/2022)
.900 (18-20) Michigan vs Nebraska (N) (03/04/2022)

REBOUNDS 54 Rutgers vs Penn St. (N) (03/02/2022)
44 Iowa vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)

ASSISTS 24 Nebraska vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)
21 Iowa vs Indiana (N) (03/06/2022)

STEALS 10 Nebraska vs Iowa (N) (03/05/2022)
10 Nebraska vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
10 Michigan vs Nebraska (N) (03/04/2022)
10 Ohio St. vs Michigan St. (N) (03/04/2022)
10 Indiana vs Rutgers (N) (03/03/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 Iowa vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
7 Iowa vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
7 Illinois vs Nebraska (N) (03/03/2022)

TURNOVERS 18 Indiana vs Maryland (N) (03/04/2022)
17 Nebraska vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
17 Michigan St. vs Ohio St. (N) (03/04/2022)

FOULS 24 Purdue vs Michigan St. (N) (03/03/2022)
23 Minnesota vs Northwestern (N) (03/03/2022)
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Individual Highs
POINTS 41 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)

32 Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Czinano, Monika (Iowa) vs Indiana (N) (03/06/2022)

13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 27 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)

24 Burton, Veronica (Northwestern) vs Iowa (N) (03/04/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Bourne, Isabelle (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)

1.000 (2-2) Williams, Cameron (Michigan) vs Nebraska (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (2-2) Cornwell, Chyna (Rutgers) vs Indiana (N) (03/03/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Ediger, AJ (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Feuerbach, Kylie (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Cayton, Mi'Cole (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Alexander, Isaline (Michigan St.) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Rubin, Eva (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/03/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Marshall, Destiny (Rutgers) vs Penn St. (N) (03/02/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Brigham, Ali (Penn St.) vs Rutgers (N) (03/02/2022)

3-PT FG MADE 9 Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)
5 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
5 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
5 Ekh, Matilda (Michigan St.) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/04/2022)
5 Patberg, Ali (Indiana) vs Rutgers (N) (03/03/2022)
5 Nye, Aaliyah (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/02/2022)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
13 Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Illinois (N) (03/03/2022)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (2-2) Oden, Jayla (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/03/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Holmes, Mackenzie (Indiana) vs Iowa (N) (03/06/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Moore-McNeil, Chloe (Indiana) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/05/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Bourne, Isabelle (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Cayton, Mi'Cole (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Taiwo, Tomi (Iowa) vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Moore-McNeil, Chloe (Indiana) vs Maryland (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Dickson, Shug (Rutgers) vs Penn St. (N) (03/02/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
10 Burton, Veronica (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (N) (03/03/2022)
10 Clouden, Nia (Michigan St.) vs Purdue (N) (03/03/2022)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 12 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
11 Satterwhite, Lauryn (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (N) (03/03/2022)
11 Clouden, Nia (Michigan St.) vs Purdue (N) (03/03/2022)
11 Kapinus, Leilani (Penn St.) vs Rutgers (N) (03/02/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Burton, Veronica (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (N) (03/03/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Sheldon, Jacy (Ohio St.) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Indiana (N) (03/06/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Martin, Kate (Iowa) vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Gulbe, Aleksa (Indiana) vs Iowa (N) (03/06/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Czinano, Monika (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Brown, Leigha (Michigan) vs Nebraska (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Markowski, Alexis (Nebraska) vs Michigan (N) (03/04/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Oden, Jayla (Illinois) vs Nebraska (N) (03/03/2022)

REBOUNDS 16 Bostic, Kendall (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/02/2022)
13 Reese, Angel (Maryland) vs Indiana (N) (03/04/2022)
13 Kapinus, Leilani (Penn St.) vs Rutgers (N) (03/02/2022)
13 Brown, Osh (Rutgers) vs Penn St. (N) (03/02/2022)
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Individual Highs
ASSISTS 9 Dickson, Shug (Rutgers) vs Penn St. (N) (03/02/2022)

8 Martin, Kate (Iowa) vs Indiana (N) (03/06/2022)
8 Clouden, Nia (Michigan St.) vs Ohio St. (N) (03/04/2022)
8 Burton, Veronica (Northwestern) vs Minnesota (N) (03/03/2022)
8 Nelson, Katie (Wisconsin) vs Illinois (N) (03/02/2022)

STEALS 5 Cardano-Hillary, Nicole (Indiana) vs Rutgers (N) (03/03/2022)
4 Cardano-Hillary, Nicole (Indiana) vs Iowa (N) (03/06/2022)
4 Marshall, Gabbie (Iowa) vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
4 Cardano-Hillary, Nicole (Indiana) vs Maryland (N) (03/04/2022)
4 Reese, Angel (Maryland) vs Indiana (N) (03/04/2022)
4 Miller, Braxtin (Ohio St.) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/04/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 O'Grady, Addison (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
4 Porter, Erika (Illinois) vs Wisconsin (N) (03/02/2022)

TURNOVERS 9 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Nebraska (N) (03/05/2022)
7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Northwestern (N) (03/04/2022)
7 Sheldon, Jacy (Ohio St.) vs Michigan St. (N) (03/04/2022)
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Double-Doubles Performances
Berger, Grace - Indiana 16 points, 11 rebounds vs Maryland (03/04/2022)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 12 points, 16 rebounds vs Wisconsin (03/02/2022)
Brown, Osh - Rutgers 12 points, 10 rebounds vs Indiana (03/03/2022)

18 points, 13 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/02/2022)
Burton, Veronica - Northwestern 25 points, 11 rebounds vs Iowa (03/04/2022)
Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - Indiana 16 points, 11 rebounds vs Ohio St. (03/05/2022)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 19 points, 12 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/04/2022)
Czinano, Monika - Iowa 30 points, 10 rebounds vs Indiana (03/06/2022)
Hillmon, Naz - Michigan 18 points, 12 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/04/2022)
Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St. 16 points, 13 rebounds vs Rutgers (03/02/2022)
Reese, Angel - Maryland 14 points, 13 rebounds vs Indiana (03/04/2022)
Shaw, Courtney - Northwestern 11 points, 11 rebounds vs Minnesota (03/03/2022)
Sissoko, Kadiatou - Minnesota 18 points, 10 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/03/2022)



2021-22 21-22 WBB Big Ten Tournament Women's Basketball
Tournament Double-Doubles

All games
Page 2/2

as of Mar 07, 2022

Number of Double-Double games
2 Brown, Osh - Rutgers
1 Berger, Grace - Indiana
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Burton, Veronica - Northwestern
1 Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - Indiana
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Czinano, Monika - Iowa
1 Hillmon, Naz - Michigan
1 Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St.
1 Reese, Angel - Maryland
1 Shaw, Courtney - Northwestern
1 Sissoko, Kadiatou - Minnesota
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30-Point Performances
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 41 points vs Nebraska (03/05/2022)
Czinano, Monika - Iowa 30 points vs Indiana (03/06/2022)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 32 points vs Illinois (03/03/2022)

Number of 30-Point games
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Czinano, Monika - Iowa
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
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20-Point Performances
Berger, Grace - Indiana 20 points vs Iowa (03/06/2022)
Burton, Veronica - Northwestern 25 points vs Iowa (03/04/2022)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 41 points vs Nebraska (03/05/2022)
Clouden, Nia - Michigan St. 23 points vs Purdue (03/03/2022)
Czinano, Monika - Iowa 30 points vs Indiana (03/06/2022)

22 points vs Nebraska (03/05/2022)
21 points vs Northwestern (03/04/2022)

Ekh, Matilda - Michigan St. 21 points vs Ohio St. (03/04/2022)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 22 points vs Illinois (03/03/2022)
Nelson, Katie - Wisconsin 27 points vs Illinois (03/02/2022)
Owusu, Ashley - Maryland 21 points vs Indiana (03/04/2022)
Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St. 22 points vs Indiana (03/05/2022)
Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska 32 points vs Illinois (03/03/2022)

Number of 20-Point games
3 Czinano, Monika - Iowa
1 Berger, Grace - Indiana
1 Burton, Veronica - Northwestern
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Clouden, Nia - Michigan St.
1 Ekh, Matilda - Michigan St.
1 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
1 Nelson, Katie - Wisconsin
1 Owusu, Ashley - Maryland
1 Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St.
1 Shelley, Jaz - Nebraska
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10-Rebounds Performances
Berger, Grace - Indiana 11 rebounds vs Maryland (03/04/2022)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 16 rebounds vs Wisconsin (03/02/2022)
Brown, Osh - Rutgers 10 rebounds vs Indiana (03/03/2022)

13 rebounds vs Penn St. (03/02/2022)
Burton, Veronica - Northwestern 11 rebounds vs Iowa (03/04/2022)
Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - Indiana 11 rebounds vs Ohio St. (03/05/2022)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 12 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/04/2022)
Czinano, Monika - Iowa 10 rebounds vs Indiana (03/06/2022)
Gulbe, Aleksa - Indiana 11 rebounds vs Maryland (03/04/2022)
Hillmon, Naz - Michigan 12 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/04/2022)
Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St. 13 rebounds vs Rutgers (03/02/2022)
Martin, Kate - Iowa 11 rebounds vs Nebraska (03/05/2022)
Reese, Angel - Maryland 13 rebounds vs Indiana (03/04/2022)
Shaw, Courtney - Northwestern 12 rebounds vs Iowa (03/04/2022)

11 rebounds vs Minnesota (03/03/2022)
Sissoko, Kadiatou - Minnesota 10 rebounds vs Northwestern (03/03/2022)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
2 Shaw, Courtney - Northwestern
2 Brown, Osh - Rutgers
1 Berger, Grace - Indiana
1 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
1 Burton, Veronica - Northwestern
1 Cardano-Hillary, Nicole - Indiana
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Czinano, Monika - Iowa
1 Gulbe, Aleksa - Indiana
1 Hillmon, Naz - Michigan
1 Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St.
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Reese, Angel - Maryland
1 Sissoko, Kadiatou - Minnesota




